502915296 07/31/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2961894

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
FRYMASTER LLC				09/11/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	RESTA	RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGY, INC.			
Street Address:	2915 J	2915 JORIE BOULEVARD			
City:	OAK BI	OAK BROOK			
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60523				
		11904448			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11904448			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
	Fax Number:(312)				
		(312)704-3001			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if th			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo				
Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail address first; if the series of the the time is unsuccessful, it w			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if tl ; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 312-704-3000	ill be sent via US	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tl</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address first; if tl</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-10	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-10 25570-53022	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if the series of t	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provideo :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-10 25570-53022 JAMES D. RYNDAK /James D. Ryndak/	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER: 1: 022#page1	the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 312-704-3000 KBurger@hinshawlaw.com JAMES D. RYNDAK, HINSHA 222 NORTH LASALLE STREE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-10 25570-53022 JAMES D. RYNDAK /James D. Ryndak/ 07/31/2014	<i>ill be sent via US</i> W & CULBERTSC ET, SUITE 300	S Mail.	

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Frymaster L.L.C, a Louisiana limited liability corporation, with its principal place of business at 8700 Line Avenue, Shreveport, Louisiana 71135-1000 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of certain patent applications set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Assigned Patents"); and

WHEREAS. Restaurant Technology, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with its principal place of business at 2915 Jorie Boulevard, Cak Brook, Illinois 60523 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the Assigned Patents for the full term of any Letters Patent which issues therefrom; and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's) divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Assigned Patents, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

The Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States;

The Assignor will execute or direct the inventors to execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment; and

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

of the day of day of	used this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as, 2012.
	Frymaster L. L.C. By: Thile:
5 word to and autostrated before the titls)) <u>11th</u> day of <u>September</u> .
2012.	Michelle held
	MICHELLE NOVA Notary Public - State of Floride My Comm. Expires Jan 5, 2016 Commission # EE 128829 Bonded Through National Notary Asia.

PATENT REEL: 033431 FRAME: 0071

SCHEDULE A

Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Australia	2008201888	April 30, 2008
China	2008100996680	June 24, 2008
Hong Kong	09106345.0	July 14, 2009
Japan	2008182445	July 14, 2008
US	11/904448	September 27, 2007

RECORDED: 07/31/2014